

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

330 HOSPITALITY GROUP, LLC,	:	C.A. No. S22C-11-016 RHR
a Delaware limited liability	:	
Company,	:	
	:	
Plaintiff,	:	
	:	
v.	:	
	:	
THE CITY OF REHOBOTH BEACH,	:	
a municipal corporation, THE BOARD	:	
OF COMMISSIONERS OF REHOBOTH	:	
BEACH, the governing body of The City of	:	
Rehoboth Beach, and THE PLANNING	:	
COMMISSION OF REHOBOTH BEACH,	:	
	:	
Defendants.	:	

PLAINTIFF’S OPENING BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF RELIEF

HUDSON, JONES, JAYWORK & FISHER, LLC

Richard E. Berl, Jr. (#986)
34382 Carpenter’s Way, Suite 3
Lewes, DE 19958
(302) 644-8330
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: October 16, 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
TABLE OF STATUTES	iii
STATEMENT OF NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
ARGUMENT.....	18
I. THE APPLICANT SATISFIED THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY CODE SO AS TO JUSTIFY THE REZONING	18
II. THE REASONS GIVEN BY THE COMMISSIONERS TO SUPPORT THEIR DENIAL OF THE REZONING APPLICATION ARE NOT SUPPORTED BY A RECORD OF SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE, AND ARE OTHERWISE ARBITRARY AND CAPRICIOUS	25
III. THE CITY FAILED TO AFFORD 330 A FAIR HEARING	32
IV. THE COURT SHOULD REVERSE THE CITY'S DECISION.....	38
CONCLUSION.....	40

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Apt. & Office Building Association of Metropolitan Washington v. Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia</i> , 129 A.3d 925 (D.C. App. 2016)	38
<i>Bio-Med Applications of District of Columbia v. Bd. of Appeals</i> , 829 A.2d 208 (D.C. App. 2003)	38
<i>CBS Foods, Inc. v. Redd</i> , 1982 Del. Super. LEXIS 823 (January 19, 1982)	32
<i>Fasano v. Board of County Commissioners</i> , 507 P.2d 23, 27 (Or. Supr. 1973)	33
<i>Friends of McMillan Park v. D.C. Zoning Commission</i> , 211 A.3d 139 (DC App. 2019)	38
<i>Gibson v. Sussex County Council</i> , 877 A.2d 54, 66 (Del. Ch. 2005)	25, 28
<i>Husbands v. Shahan</i> , 2002 Del. Super. LEXIS 540 (Feb. 27, 2002)	39
<i>J.L.B. Corp. v. Delaware Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission</i> , 1985 Del. Super. LEXIS 1204 (June 7, 1985).....	35, 36
<i>Kc2 v. Town of Middletown</i> , 1999 Del. Super. LEXIS 257 (February 5, 1999).....	18
<i>Lawson v. Sussex County Council</i> , 1995 Del. Ch. LEXIS 81,*20-21 (June 14, 1995)	33
<i>Neuberger v. City of Portland</i> , 607 P.2d 722 (Or. Supr. 1980).....	33
<i>Ocean Bay Mart, Inc. v. City of Rehoboth Beach</i> , 2021 Del. Ch. LEXIS 240 (October 13, 2021)	4

<i>O’Neill v. Town of Middletown</i> , 2006 Del. Ch. LEXIS 131 (July 10, 2006).....	25, 26
<i>Quaker Hill Place v. Seville</i> , 523 A.2d 947 (Del. Super. 1987).....	32, 37
<i>Rehoboth Art League, Inc. v. Board of Adjustment</i> , 991 A.2d 1163 (Del. Supr. 2010)).....	37
<i>Sanchez v. Valencia Holding Co., LLC</i> , 201 Cal. App. 4 th 74 (Nov. 23, 2011)	38
<i>State v. Public Employment Relations Board</i> , 2011 Del. Super. LEXIS 128 (March 29, 2011)	34
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 2023 Del. Super. LEXIS 357 (July 26, 2023)	39
<i>State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. v. Hale</i> , 297 A.2d 416 (Del. Ch. 1972)	38
<i>Sullivan v. Mayor of Elsmere</i> , 23 A.3d 128 (Del. Supr. 2011).....	36
<i>Tate v. Miles</i> , 503 A.2d 187, 191 (Del. Supr. 1986).....	25, 32, 33
<i>Tidewater Utilities Inc. v. Sussex County Council</i> ,1986 Del. Ch. LEXIS 455 (September 17, 1986)	25
<i>Waters v. Statewide Maintenance</i> , 2006 Del. Super. LEXIS 31 (Jan. 11, 2006).....	38

STATUTES

PAGE

10 <i>Del. C.</i> §1902.....	1
Section 702 of Title 22, <i>Delaware Code</i>	29

AUTHORITIES

1 Rathkopf, <i>The Law of Zoning and Planning</i> , §10:27 (4 th ed.).....	18
